
BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
 

 

 
Megan Milligan, President, ex officio 

President + CEO 
Iowa Center for Economic Success 

2210 Grand Ave 
Des Moines, IA 50312 
515-283-0940 work 

mmilligan@theiowacenter.org 
 

Bill Wright, Chair 
Senior Vice President, Managing Director  

CBRE, Hubbell Commercial 
6900 Westown Parkway 

West Des Moines, IA 50266 
515-221-6672 office 

515-210-3050 cell 
bill.wright@cbre-hubbell.com 

 
Franklin Codel, Vice Chair 

Community Volunteer  
5453 Westwood Dr 

West Des Moines, IA 50266 
515-979-0319 cell 

frcodel@mchsi.com  
 

Mari Bunney, Treasurer 
Financial Advisor, RBC Wealth Advisors 

1250 NW 128th Street, Ste 200 
Clive, IA 50325 
515-225-4517 

mari.bunney@rbc.com  
 

Mark Phillips, Secretary 
VP, Treasury Management 

Bank Iowa 
1150 Jordan Creek Parkway 
West Des Moines, IA 50266 

515-225-0710 
mkphillips@bankiowa.bank 

 
Kevin Chorniak, Immediate Past Chair 

Chief Operating Officer,  
BTC Capital Management 

Senior Managing Director - Institutional and 
Wealth Management Services 

Bankers Trust Company 
3660 Grand Avenue, Unit 630 

Des Moines, IA 50312 
812-455-7645 cell 

KChorniak@bankerstrust.com 

 
Semsa Didic 

Branch Manager 
Wells Fargo Bank 
655 S 50th Street 

West Des Moines, IA 50265 
515-241-4925 work 

Semsa.Didic@wellsfargo.com  
 

Dave Everett 
Senior USIM Manager 

Dupont Pioneer - Retired 
3825 John Lynde Road 
Des Moines, IA 50312 

515-583-8165 cell 
dave.everett@mchsi.com 

 
Nichole Hansen 

Community Investments Team Leader 
Iowa Economic Development Authority 

1422 Alderwood Road 
Altoona, IA 50009 
515-782-8931 cell 

515-725-3081 work 
Nichole.Hansen@IowaEDA.com 

 
Brandon Pratt 

Guide 
The Capital Collective 

14049 Lake Shore Drive 
Clive, IA50325 

612-708-7778 cell 
bprattia@gmail.com 

 
Jodi Rhone 

Founder 
Canary Consulting Group, LLC 

15759 Hawthorn Drive 
Clive, IA 50325 

jodi@canaryconsultinggroup.com 
515-778-3513 cell 

 
Ann Rolow 

WW V.P. Sales Strategy and Training 
Kemin Industries 

212 SW Kennybrook Drive 
Grimes, IA 50111 

515-229-9392 
arolow@gmail.com  

 

mailto:mmilligan@theiowacenter.org
mailto:frcodel@mchsi.com
mailto:mari.bunney@rbc.com
mailto:KChorniak@bankerstrust.com
mailto:Semsa.Didic@wellsfargo.com
mailto:Nichole.Hansen@IowaEDA.com
mailto:bprattia@gmail.com
mailto:jodi@canaryconsultinggroup.com
mailto:arolow@gmail.com


BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
 

 

 
 
 
 

Courtney Strutt Todd 
Partner 

Davis Brown Law Firm 
2105 NW Sunset Lane 

Grimes, IA 50111 
515-402-3945 cell 

515-246-7842 work 
CourtneyStruttTodd@davisbrownlaw.com 

 
Kelly Whiting 

Vice President of Business Development 
RAS 

605-965-4617 work 
515-333.3154 cell 

Kelly.Whiting@rascompanies.com  
 

China Wong 
Owner 

Salon Spa W 
400 E Locust Ste 2 

Des Moines, IA 50309 
515-557-0642 cell 

ChinaW@mac.com 
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